Hash House Harriets Penang

www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com
onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com

Just Beer 0164184141

Speed Hound 0164584721

Mem Sahib 0174656901

Anal Probe 0123345711

Newsletter 2295

GM’s Notes

A simple trail laid so no ‘lost’ hashers for Granma Rose. A lovely cool evening and Hashers once
again gathered to run, walk and mingle with friends on their regular Thursday Hash Night.

Knowing how simple and short the run it was no surprise that Goodyear was back in 40 mins,
followed by the others who had relaxed and did things at their own pace. Some even did an
extra lap in the Botanical Gardens.

The food was laid out on the tables at the back and Hashers helped themselves to Wantan Mee,
fried chicken wings, crackers and groundnuts. As usual the original crowd swelled with the
arrival of the “Dinner Club’.

We had a short simple circle afterwards and many thanks go to Richard and Rose not only for the
evening but the free beers as well.

Next week we are at Bkt Gambir for Toddy Tan’s run. Please come and support.


mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com
http://www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com/

Circle

1. First on the ice was Marks & Spencer. The GM said there was no specific reason just that
for once he was at the circle and what better way of making it count!!

2. For someone who has probably done several thousand runs, it was strange to see Black
German on ice to receive his 100" run award from the Harriets. Congratulations just the
same though!!

3. Another celebration was for Beauty Queen who has now completed 600 runs. Quite an
achievement and she does most of the runs too!!

4. ‘It never rains but it pours’ as they say. Well it was certainly a case of Déja Vu when
Money charged M&S who once again hit the ice. The charge was that M&S came up
behind Money on the run and didn’t ask to pass just pushed his way through showing no
etiquette or consideration to an older Hasher!!

5. Stop Press. A Spermwhale seen near the Botanical Gardens!!! Not been seen for quite
some time the President of the Dinner Club once again surfaced for all to see. Welcome
back!!

6. Inriposte to Money’s earlier charge, Tiny charged Money in kind for saying that Money
should have moved out of the way as he was a SLOWER runner when M&S came behind
him.

7. “BUNNY ON ICE.” Grandma has been a stalwart of the Harriets for close on 40 years now
and has always taken her turn when her run comes around. Although she no longer goes
into the jungle she still does walk and it is fantastic to see her still so active and involved
with the Club. Thank you Grandma for hosting the evening with a good run, good food
and for the free beers. And for being a continuing member of the Harriets.

8. It was a truly celebratory evening when the final icing of the day was for the January
Birthday babies. Unfortunately both members were not present and so G-Man (as the
other half of G-String) was asked to stand (or rather sit) in for her and for Mini Sausage.
Happy Birthday!!



Run 229§

2296
2297
2298
2299
2300
2301
2302
2303
2304
2305

Date

11-Feb
18-Feb
25-Feb
03-Mar
10-Mar
17-Mar
24-Mar
31-Mar
7-Apr
14-Apr

Hareline 2016

4 February

Toddy Tan

Bukit Gambir

Hare/Bunny
Bibi Tulips
CHINESE NY RUN
Spermwhale
AGM
Lucas
Take Care
Pukka Sahib
Renata
Kali
Johnny Lee

Venue

Leader Garden
Shamrock
Permai Shoplot
Quarry

Youth Park, Car Park
Bai Pass

Bukit Tambun

Kali's Corner

Youth Park Car Park

ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE

CHANGES



No brakes?

Where has my chicken wing gone?



Mmmm! Fried chicken wings



When he was halfway up, he was neither up nor down

I'm so happy, ' happy ...600 Runs



Undertaking without licence
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Yield to trafic from behind

All thanks to Grandma



February Birthday Babes

Vithia — Smiling Horse 7%
Stephen — Sperm-whale 9th
Edna — Mother Hen 11th
Alexis — Uncle Bee 18th
Michelle — 24th

Li Na — Posh 27th



INVITATION RUNS

May 2016

Ref: INTERHASH

Date: 17" to 22" May 2016
email:

Website: register at www.interhash2016.com




October 2016
Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40" Anniversary
Date: 22" October 2016 ( Saturday)

Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31* July
2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)

Venue: Bukit Tinggi
Registration Time: 12.00 noon
Email:

Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612




