



# Hash House Harriets Penang

[www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com](http://www.hashhouseharrietspenang.com)

[onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com](mailto:onsec@hashhouseharrietspenang.com)

**GM**



**Just Beer**

**0164184141**

**VGM**



**Speed Hound**

**0164584721**

**On Sex**



**Mem Sahib**

**0174656901**

**Hash Cash**



**Anal Probe**

**0123345711**

## Newsletter 2295

### **GM's Notes**

A simple trail laid so no 'lost' hashers for Granma Rose. A lovely cool evening and Hashers once again gathered to run, walk and mingle with friends on their regular Thursday Hash Night.

Knowing how simple and short the run it was no surprise that Goodyear was back in 40 mins, followed by the others who had relaxed and did things at their own pace. Some even did an extra lap in the Botanical Gardens.

The food was laid out on the tables at the back and Hashers helped themselves to Wantan Mee, fried chicken wings, crackers and groundnuts. As usual the original crowd swelled with the arrival of the "Dinner Club".

We had a short simple circle afterwards and many thanks go to Richard and Rose not only for the evening but the free beers as well.

Next week we are at Bkt Gambir for Toddy Tan's run. Please come and support.

## Circle

1. First on the ice was Marks & Spencer. The GM said there was no specific reason just that for once he was at the circle and what better way of making it count!!
2. For someone who has probably done several thousand runs, it was strange to see Black German on ice to receive his 100<sup>th</sup> run award from the Harriets. Congratulations just the same though!!
3. Another celebration was for Beauty Queen who has now completed 600 runs. Quite an achievement and she does most of the runs too!!
4. 'It never rains but it pours' as they say. Well it was certainly a case of Déjà Vu when Money charged M&S who once again hit the ice. The charge was that M&S came up behind Money on the run and didn't ask to pass just pushed his way through showing no etiquette or consideration to an older Hasher!!
5. Stop Press. A Spermwhale seen near the Botanical Gardens!!! Not been seen for quite some time the President of the Dinner Club once again surfaced for all to see. Welcome back!!
6. In riposte to Money's earlier charge, Tiny charged Money in kind for saying that Money should have moved out of the way as he was a SLOWER runner when M&S came behind him.
7. "BUNNY ON ICE." Grandma has been a stalwart of the Harriets for close on 40 years now and has always taken her turn when her run comes around. Although she no longer goes into the jungle she still does walk and it is fantastic to see her still so active and involved with the Club. Thank you Grandma for hosting the evening with a good run, good food and for the free beers. And for being a continuing member of the Harriets.
8. It was a truly celebratory evening when the final icing of the day was for the January Birthday babies. Unfortunately both members were not present and so G-Man (as the other half of G-String) was asked to stand (or rather sit) in for her and for Mini Sausage. Happy Birthday!!

# Hareline 2016

**Run 2295**

**4 February**

**Toddy Tan**

## **Bukit Gambir**

<b>Date</b>	<b>Hare/Bunny</b>	<b>Venue</b>
<b>2296</b>	<b>11-Feb</b>	<b>Bibi Tulips</b>
<b>2297</b>	<b>18-Feb</b>	<b>CHINESE NY RUN</b>
<b>2298</b>	<b>25-Feb</b>	<b>Spermwhale</b>
<b>2299</b>	<b>03-Mar</b>	<b>AGM</b>
<b>2300</b>	<b>10-Mar</b>	<b>Lucas</b>
<b>2301</b>	<b>17-Mar</b>	<b>Take Care</b>
<b>2302</b>	<b>24-Mar</b>	<b>Pukka Sahib</b>
<b>2303</b>	<b>31-Mar</b>	<b>Renata</b>
<b>2304</b>	<b>7-Apr</b>	<b>Kali</b>
<b>2305</b>	<b>14-Apr</b>	<b>Johnny Lee</b>

**ALWAYS CHECK THE RUN SITE BEFOREHAND AS THERE MAY BE LAST MINUTE CHANGES**



**No brakes?**



**Where has my chicken wing gone?**



**Ah ha! I see another chicken wing**



**Mmmm! Fried chicken wings**



**When he was halfway up, he was neither up nor down**



**I'm so happy, so happy . . . 600 Runs**



**Undertaking without licence**



**Welcome back El Presidente**



**Yield to traffic from behind**



**All thanks to Grandma**

# February Birthday Babes

Vithia – Smiling Horse 7<sup>th</sup>

Stephen – Sperm-whale 9th

Edna – Mother Hen 11th

Alexis – Uncle Bee 18th

Michelle – 24th

Li Na – Posh 27th

# INVITATION RUNS



**May 2016**

**Ref: INTERHASH**

**Date: 17<sup>th</sup> to 22<sup>nd</sup> May 2016**

**email:**

**Website: register at [www.interhash2016.com](http://www.interhash2016.com)**

**October 2016**

**Ref: Petaling Jaya Hash House Harriettes 40<sup>th</sup> Anniversary**

**Date: 22<sup>nd</sup> October 2016 ( Saturday)**

**Fee: RM 100 per person before 31-12-2015, RM 120 after Closing Date: 31<sup>st</sup> July 2016 (after goodies not guaranteed)**

**Venue: Bukit Tinggi**

**Registration Time: 12.00 noon**

**Email:**

**Contact Persons: Touch & Go +0122176612**